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CONSEQUENCES OF TEST AND REFUSAL (R.C 511.192) (MUST BE READ TO OVi/ PHYSICAL CONTROL OFFENDER]

"You now are under arrest for (specifically state the offense under state law or a substantially equivalent municipal ordinance for which the person was arrested)
operating a vehicle under the influence of alcohol, a drug, or a combination of them; operating a vehicle while under the influence of a listed controlled substance cr a
listed metabolite of a controlled substance: operating a vehicle after underage alcohol consumption; or having physical controt of a vehicle while under the influence.

“If you refuse to take any chemical test required by law, your Ohio driving privileges will be suspended immediately, and you will have to pay a fee to have the

privileges reinstated. If you have a commercial driver license and refuse to submit to the test or tests you will immediately be placed out-of-service for twenty-four
hours; you will be disqualified from operating a commercial motor vehicle for a period of not less than one year; and you will be required to surrender your commercial
driver license to me.” S '

“If you have a prior conviction of OVI, OVUAC, or operating a vehicle while under the influence of a listed controlled substance or a listed metabelite of a

controlled substance under state or municipal law within the preceding ‘twe_n_ty years, you now are under arrest for state OVI, and if you refuse to take a chemical test,
you will face increased penalties if you subsequently are convicted of the state QVI.”

f you have previously pled guilty or been convicted of two or more OVI'S, OVUAC's, or equivalent offenses in the previous ten years, or pled guifty or been
convicted of five or more OVI'S, OVUAC's, or equivalent offenses in the previous twenty years, or pled guilty or been convicted of a felony of any of the above

violations, and you refuse to submit to a chemical test required by law, | am authoerized to use whatever reasonable means are necessary to ensure that you submit
to a chemical test.” 2 | |

(Read this part unless the person is under arrest for solely having physical controf of a vehicle whife under the influence.) "If you take any chemica! {est required
by taw and are found to be at or over the prohibited amount of alcohol, a controlled substance, or a metabofite of a controlled substance in your whole blood, blood

serum or plasma, breath, or urine as set by law, your Ohio driving privileges wil! be suspended immediately, and you will have to pay a fee to have the privileges
reinstated. - |

“If you take a chemical test, you may have an independent chemical test taken at your own expense.”

W

CONSEQUENCES OF TEST AND REFUSAL - OUT-OF-SERVICE {R.C. 4506.17) (MUST BE READ IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE TO AN OFFENDER WHO 15
THE HOLDER OF A COMMERC!AL DRIVER LICENSE OR {S DRIVING A COMMERCIAL VEHICLE)

“ am a law enforcement officer; | have probable cause to stop or detain you. After investigating the circumstances, | have probable cause to believe you were
operating a mator vehicle in violation of section 4506.15 of the Ohio Revised Code. | request that you submit to a test or tests of your blood, breath, or urine for the
purpose of determining your alcohol concentration or the presence of any controlled substance. If you refuse to submit to the test or tests you will immediately be
placed out-of-service for twenty-four hours; you will be disqualified from operating a commercial motor vehicle for a period of not less than one year; and you will be
required to surrender your commercial driver license to me.” | |

W

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR OFFENDER

IMMOBILIZATION OR FORFEITURE UPON OVI ARREST (R.C. 4511.193)

If you have previously been convicted of operating a motor vehicle under the influence, OVI, (R.C. 4511.19), or similar municipal ordinance, the vehicle and its
identification license plates may be seized. The vehicle may be towed and kept by the law enforcement agency or may be immobilized. The period of time for which
the vehicle and license plates will be kept or immobilized may be at least until the initial appearance in court. At the initial appearance the court may order that the
vehicte and license plates be returned or released to the vehicle owner until the disposition of the charge. If you are convicted of or plead guilty to OV, the court may
issue an order of immobilization of the vehicle and the impoundment of its license plates, or an order for the criminal forfeiture of the vehicle to the state. If you are
not the vehicle owner you must immediately inform the owner that the vehicle and its license plates have been seized and that the owner may be able to obtain the
return or release of the vehicle and plates at your initial appearance in court.

OFFENDERS ARRESTED FOR DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION OR WRONGFUL ENTRUSTMENT OF AMOTOR VEHICLE (R.C. 4511.203)

If you are charged for driving under an OVI suspension, (R.C. 4510.14), or wrongful entrustment of a motor vehictg, (R.C. 4511.203), the lvehic!eﬁ :Ear}d
identification plates may be seized, and the vehicle may be towed and kept by the law enforcement agency. Any period of seizure will be at .Ieast untn_y_uur initial
appearance in court. At the initial appearance the court may order the vehicle retumed to you or released to the vehicle owner. If you are convicted of driving und_er
suspension, or of wrongful entrustment of a vehicle, the court may issue an order of immobilization of the vehicle and !njpuundment of its ]:cense plates. Upon a third
conviction of wrongful entrustment of a vehicle (R.C. 4511.203), of driving under suspension (R.C. 4510.11), or a mulnlmpat ordinance similar to one of the abnﬂge, the
court, upon your conviction may order the forfeiture of the vehicle. !f you are not the owner, you should immediately inform the owner that the vehicle and the license
plates have been seized and that the owner may be able to obtain the retum or release of the vehicle and plates at your initial appearance in court.
H
IF YOU HAVE A COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSE OR YOU WERE OPERATING A COMMERCIAL VEHICLE:

A. Toappeal your disqualification, you must prepare a WRITTEN request for an Administrative Hearing and submit the request by REGISTERED or

CERTIFIED MAIL within 30 days of your refusal or test date {see reverse side). Mail your request to:

Ohio Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Attn.: CDL / OSP
P.O. Box 16784
Columbus, Chio 43216-6784 | | o
B. You may appeal this SUSPENSION in court at the time of your initial appearance. Even though you may appeal this suspension, your driving privileges

will still be suspended.

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION (R.C. 4511.192) | | | N | o
Independent of any penalties or sanctions imposed upon you pursuant to any other section of the Revised Code or municipal ordinance, your driver license or

commercial driver license, permit, or nonresident operating privilege is now suspended. The suspension takes effect immediatel?r. The suspension will jast at least
until your initial appearance on the charge, which will be held within five days after the date of this arrest or the issuance of a citation tq youl, ‘fnu may appeal the
suspension at the initial appearance before the court that hears the charges against you that resulted from the arrest, or during the period of time ending 30 days

after that initial appearance.

. . LENGTH OF SUSPENSION
FOR REFUSAL a | FOR PROHIBITED CONCENTRATION OF ALCOHOL
(Based on prior refusals, convictions, and guilty pleas within 10 years) (Basa:d on prior convictions and guilty pleas within 10 years)
No priors eeeeeserarasrearesansesensronsansraserennrerseanes 1 YA | No pnors ?0 days
O]1T:10141+) SO ORISR 2 years - One pnnrzyZZ:s
TWO POTS ....ovvoerereeseneessnsssrsonssssssesssesssssensd YE2TS TWO PHOTS cvoeverecrcrmmmsnsessanmssressesssnsnssssssssansanssen &

Three Of MOTE PHOIS c.ecvivmssremenreassensissions 5 years THIEE PHIOS weevererrerriasnmraenessemsissmmsassensanans Jyea



Clark County Sheriff’s Office

Statement of Facts: |
- - Name: Terry L. Farrow
Citation # 299223 =
Case # 20-6097

Your Honor, :
BWCR was in use.

On October 1, 2020 at approximately 2153 hours [ was dispatched to the area of State Route 235 near the City
of New Carlisle’s North City limits in reference to a reckless driver. -

While | was in route, | was advised by dispatch that the reporting party was following the vehicle and advised
that the vehicle was traveling north bound on State Route235/S. Main Street and had just entered the City of
New Carlisle. As | was traveling south bound on S. Church Street | was advised that the vehicle had just passed
Wot-A-Dog, still traveling north bound, and that the vehicle was on 2 flat tires. S

When | was at the corner of S. Church Street and S. Main Street, | observed a smaller blue vehicle traveling north
bound that had a missing driver side tire and was driving on the rim and the rear driver side tire was completely
flat drive pass my locatton. The driver of the vehicle was driving on the double yellow lines with his vehicle half
on the.right lane and half on the left lane. As soon as the vehicle passed my location, | immediately got behind
the vehicle and activate my overhead lights with my siren. | | | |

The driver of the vehicle was only going about 20 MPH and having a difficult time maintaining control of the

vehicle. The driver of the vehicle ignored my lights and siren for a couple of blocks before stopping almost at the

corner of S. Main Street and W. Jefferson Street. Once the driver stopped, the driver flung their door open and
asked what the problem was? | advised the driver to stay in their vehicle as | approached the vehicle.

When | was standing at the driver side door with the driver door completely ajar, | could smell a strong odor of
alcohol coming from within the vehicle and\or the person’s body. | questioned the driver if he was alright and he
advised yes. | guestioned the driver where he was going and he advised home. | questioned the driver where he
was coming from and he advised Park Layne. | questioned the driver if he had been involved in a crash and he

| advised no. | questioned the driver if he knew that he was missing 2 tires and he advised no. | questioned the -
driver if his vehicle was driving funny and he advised no. | | |

" After a few questions the driver of the vehicle seemed to become somewhat irritated with me asking him

_ questions because he asked me why | was asking him so many questions. | advised the driver that | was just
 trying to figure out what was going on. | questioned the driver for his driver’s license and he was identified as
Terry L. Fa'rmw_. | questioned Terry if he had been drinking and he advised some. | questioned Terry what some




- was and he advised a couple beers. | questioned Terry where he was coming from and he advised the bar from

-Park Layne (D&D Lounge). Terry was questloned if he was having any medical issues and he advised that he used
to bea dlabetlc but no Ionger -

New Carlisle Medic # 52 was Called on scené'and Terry was checked. Medics'advised that Terry’s blood sugar |

was normal and vitals. Terry did not complaln of any pain or advised that he was having any medical issues while
the medlcs where on scene. '

After Terry was checked by the medics, | advised Terry | would give him the opportunity to take'a Standard Field  ~
Sobriety Test and Terry advised that he couldn’t do it because he couldn’t walk and needed a cane. | advised
Terry we could do part of the test right at his driver’s seat which was an eye test and Terry questioned what |
wanted to do that would make me happy. | advised Terry it was not about me and this was all about him. |
offered Terry several times part of the SFST while taking in consideration his disability he was advising and the
need of a cane to aid in walking but Terry would only question what was being requested of him. Terry was

advised by me, Deputy V. Apel, and Deputy Z. Storts of the eye test portion of the SFST and he would only

question what we wanted him to do. Terry advised me that he really didn’t care and would rather be taken to
jail. -

Terry was arrESted for OVI (Citation # 299223). Terry was read the BMV 2255 form and was witnéssed by Deputy
Apel which Terry refused to sign. Terry’s vehicle was towed (Towed # 20-55868) by New Carlisle Auto. While

arresting Terry he advised us to shoot and kill him. Terry advised that he has wanted to die for some time now
since he was dying. |

Terry was transported to the Clark County Jail where he also refused to take a breathalyzer test. Terry was cited
for OVl refusal, expired driver's license {7/11/2018), no driver’s seat belt, left of center, and fictitious plates
(Citation # 299223). Terry was kept at the Clark County Jail due to unable to locate anyone to pick him up or

assume responsibility of Terry. Terry was also placed on suicide watch due to making comments on suicide.
Terry was given a court date of October 2, 2020 at 1030 hours.

Deputy Apel spoke with the reporting party and advised me that he was advised that Terry had cut off the
reporting party coming out of the Park Layne IGA shopping Center. Deputy Apel advised me that the reporting
party advised him after he was cut off that Terry drove over the concrete median that separates the incoming
and outgoing traffic and that he blew both of his driver side tires. Deputy Apel advised me that the reporting
party advised him that Terry continued driving all over the roadway on State Route 235 and that several

motorists attempted stopping him but he just kept going. Deputy Apel advised that the reporting party advlsed
that Terry had also gone off the roadway and some points before he was stopped.

- Respectfully,

&

Deputy CesarAonzal 77



	Uncategorized
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


